
APPROVED AND SIGNED BY THE GOVERNOR 

Date ..J ·dltf- 2f 
Time /.' r I) er· a, . I 

WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE 
REGULAR SESSION, 1979 

-•-

ENROLLED 
~ ~~'\__ 

HOUSE BILL No. L3_(o_·::3- __ 

(By Mr. 

-•-
Passed ........... ~.JC)-J·················· 1979 

In Effect ......... ~ . ..J,..19.J.<J ............ 1'amy, 
~C.641 

I I 



ENROLLED 
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FOR 

H.B. 1363 
(By MR. KIDD and MR. MOLER) 

[Passed March 10, 1979; in effect July 1, 1979.] 

AN ACT to amend and reenact section three, article four, chapter 
eighteen-a of the code of West Virginia, one thousand nine 
hundred thirty-one, as amended, relating to salary increments 
paid to school principals for supervision of teachers. 

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia: 

That section three, article four, chapter eighteen-a of the code 
of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as amended, 
be amended and reenacted to read as follows: 

ARTICLE 4. SALARIES, WAGES AND OTHER BENEFITS. 

§lSA-4-3. Salary increments for principals. 

1 In addition to the present recommended salary schedules in 
2 each county for principals, the following schedule of monthly 
3 salary increments for principals shall be paid from state funds 
4 appropriated therefor, beginning with the fiscal year commenc-
5 ing on the first day of July, one thousand nine hundred seventy-
6 nine: 
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Bachelor's Degree 
No. of or Lesser Master's Principal's 

Teachers Certification Degree Certificate 

7 2 $ 6.00 $ 6.25 $10.75 
8 3 7.75 8.25 12.75 
9 4 9.50 10.75 15.00 

10 5 11.75 13.25 17.75 
11 6 14.25 15.75 20.25 
12 7 16.00 18.00 22.50 
13 8 18.00 20.25 24.50 
14 9 19.75 22.50 27.00 
15 10 22.00 24.50 29.25 
16 11 23.50 27.00 31.50 
17 12 25.25 29.25 33.75 
18 13 26.75 31.50 35.75 
19 14 28.50 33.75 38.25 
20 15 30.00 35.75 40.50 
21 16 30.50 36.75 41.25 
22 17 31.00 37.25 41.75 
23 18 31.75 38.00 42.25 
24 19 32.25 38.50 43.00 
25 20 or more 33.25 39.00 43.50 








